
03033	 5/16 Spring Lock Washer
03040	 LH Top Guard
03041	 8-32 x 1/2 Rd Hd Mach Screw
03042	 RH Top Guard
03093	 #8 - 1/16  x 3/64 Lock Washer
03133	 Eye Bolt
03172	 Aligning Bar
03177	 LH Guide Plate
03178	 RH Guide Plate
03179	 Pivot Washer Assy
03180	 Flat Pressure Plate
03181	 Stop Collar Assy.
03188	 3/8 Lock Washer
03190	 Guide Plate Screw
03191	 5/16-24 x 5/8 Fil Hd Screw
03193	 Lower Guide Pin
03194	 Upper Guide Pin
03196	 3/32 x 1-1/2 Cotter
03198	 Stationary Tie Rod Nut
03201	 Lower Stay Bolt
03202	 Short Upper Tie Rod
03203	 Long Upper Tie Rod
03206	 RH Frame Arm Assy
	 includes: G0516, 03178, 03180, 
	 03271, 03190, 03175
03207	 LH Frame Arm Assy
	 includes: G0517, 03177, 03180, 
	 03271, 03190, 03175
03218	 Frame  Angle
03227	 3/8 Flat Washer
03248	 3/8-16 Hex Nut
03256	 3/8-16 x 1 Hx Hd Bolt
03257	 3/16 x 3/4 Spring Pin
03271	 3/16 x 1/2 Spring Pin
03454	 #12 Jaw Assy
	 includes: 03489, 03193, 
	 03194, 03175, G0509, G0149
03456	 Chain Assy
03489	 Oval Pressure Plate
G0374	 3/16 - 24 Square Nut
G0516	 RH Frame Arm
G0517	 LH Frame Arm
G0528	 3/8-16 x 1 Carriage Bolt & Nut

03202

03201

03201

03093

G0538

G0538

G0538

03271

03190

G0528

03207

G0516

03042

G0538

03207

G0374

03172

03257

03175 03256

03188

03248 03179

03191

G0578 G0577

G0544

03188

G0576

G0540

03456

03175

03133

PARTS LIST - #12 Speed Lacer

03206

03040

03218

G0528

03257

G0657
G0536

G0531

G0543

03175
G0526

03248

03245

03246
03247

03179

G0531	 5/8 T-Slot Washer
G0536	 Toggle Link Pin Collar
G0538	 5/8-18 Hex Nut
G0540	 1/8 x 1-3/4 Cotter
G0543	 Toggle Link Pin
G0544	 Adjusting Tie Rod Nut Assy
G0509	 #12 Jaw
G0149	 1/8 x 3/8 Spring Pin
G0576	 Adjusting Lever Assy
G0578	 Idler Sproket Carrier
G0577	 Ider Sprocket
G0536	 Idler Bushing
G0657	 5/8 E Ring
G1180	 Scrw Hd Allen 10-32 x 1/2 03203

03198

03196

03179

03172

03093

03042

G0528

G0528
G0538

03257

03041

03041
03093

03041

03178

G0536
G0657

03180

03454

03257

03033

03181

03175

G0517

G0528

G0528

03206



03182

03211

03222

03200

03200

03199

03208

03187

03015

03186

03459

G0550

G0550

03192

03205

G0549

G0549

03459

G0548

G0548

G0534

G0552

03209

03174

G0269

03183

03175

03183

03489
03194

G0543

G0536

G0657G0536

03193	

03194G0657

03247

03245

03246

03465

03464
03466

03221
03188

03015	 3/16 #10 Plain Lock Washer
03173	 #12 LH Center Frame
03174	 #12 RH Center Frame
03175	 10-32 x 1/2 Fil Hd Screw
03182	 Sm Equalization Spring Washer
03183	 Lg Equalization Spring Washer
03184	 Plunger Clip
03185	 10-32 x 5/16 fil Hd Screw
03186	 Plunger Spring
03187	 Plunger
03192	 Toggle Shaft Roller
03193	 Lower Guide Pin
03194	 Upper Guide Pin
03199	 #12 Rack
03200	 Toggle Link
03204	 RH Center Frame Assy
	 includes: 03015, 03174, 03184, 		
	 03185, 03186, 03187
03205	 LH Center Frame Assy
	 includes: 03015, 03173, 03184,		
	 03185, 03186, 03187
03208	 Toggle Shaft
03209	 Pinion Shaft
03211	 #12 Reg Hook Retainer Assy
03222	 #12 Reg Lacer Pin

03459	 Pinion Shaft Collar
03489	 Oval Pressure Plate
G0531	 5/8 T-Slot Washer
G0536 	 Toggle Link Pin Collar
G0543	 Toggle Link Pin
G0509 	 #12 Jaw
G0269	 Equalization Spring
G0534	 Rack Support Roller
G0657	 5/8 E Clip
G0548	 Toggle Link Stop Washer
G0549	 Rack Support Roller Spacing Collar
G0550	 Toggle Shaft Collar
G0552	 Rack Support Roller Shaft

03145	 #25 Hook Retainer Assy
03147	 #25 Lacer Pin
03168	 #1 Hook Retainer Assy
03169	 #1 and #36 Lacer Pin
03170	 #36 Hook Retainer Assy

Optional Accessories

03188	 3/8 Lock Washer 
03221	 #12 Closing Lever
03245	 Plastic Lever Handle
03246	 Plastic Knob Sleeve
03247	 3/8-16 x 3 Zinc Rd Hd Screw
03248	 3/8-16 Hex Nut
03464	 #12 Lacer Key
03465	 1/4-20 x 1/2 Rd Hd Mach Screw
03466	 Closing Lever Washer

03184
03192

03248

0318503182

G0269

03489

03193	

G0531

G0509

Visit www.flexco.com for other Flexco locations and products, or to find an authorized distributor.

©2018 Flexible Steel Lacing Company. 01-15-24. X5451


